Resources) for the property at 571-581 East Genesee Street (Tax Parcel 102.-04-
01.0) for potential disposition purposes. A prospective developer, as the result of a 
competitive RFP process, proposes demolishing existing improvements and 
constructing a mixed-use building with one hundred and thirty-eight (138) residential 
apartments. Total cost not to exceed $6,000 for a summary appraisal report, charged 
to Account #13550.01.541500. 

52. Authorize – A Tax Exemption Agreement with Southside Renaissance Housing 
Development Fund Corporation (the “Corporation”) pursuant to Section 573 and